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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

  
Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

 
Merit List Based on Kathmandu University, B.Sc. Nursing 

Reservation Group: General (i.e. Total)    

 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

 
1 8220 3887 USHA KC Female 73 13 1 

2 8203 3159 INDU BHATTARAI Female 73 14 2 

 
3 8579 3041 Mallika HUMAGAIN Female 72 15 3 

4 7981 3064 KANCHAN KUMARI SINGH Female 72 19 4 

 
5 8564 3020 Kritika Chamlagain Female 70 25 5 

6 8419 3186 MILEE ADHIKARI Female 70 27 6 

 
7 8481 4127 ASMITA KHANAL Female 69 30 7 

8 8319 3237 NANDINI GANESH Female 68 37 8 

 
9 8613 3026 MONIKA REGMI Female 67 42 9 

 
10 7947 4310 SMIRTI KANDEL Female 66 50 10 

 
11 8659 3883 ROJINA TAMANG Female 66 54 11 

 
12 8442 4224 JENISHA THAPA Female 66 55 12 

 
13 8339 4412 SUMINA THAPA Female 66 57 13 

 
14 8669 4368 ARUSHI RAUT Female 65 60 14 

15 8568 4545 GIMEE TOLCHHA RAI Female 65 62 15 

 
16 8249 3636 SUSMITA TACHAMO Female 63 80 16 

17 8204 4616 Bhagawati Gurung Female 63 87 17 

 
18 8403 4505 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 63 89 18 

19 8438 3130 POOJA NEUPANE Female 63 90 19 

 
20 8432 3135 Biddhya Ghimire Female 63 91 20 

21 8211 4091 MANJILA ADHIKARI Female 62 103 21 

 
22 8563 3131 BINITA GAIHRE Female 62 114 22 

23 8444 4356 Shreya Mahatara Female 61 119 23 

 
24 8674 3133 REJINA THING Female 61 123 24 
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25 8571 3048 AMISHA YADAV Female 61 125 25 

 
26 8077 4329 SARITA BHUJEL Female 61 134 26 

 
27 8521 3261 SUDHA SINGH Female 61 136 27 

 
28 8081 3451 SUBINA SHRESTHA Female 59 165 28 

 
29 8584 3410 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 59 168 29 

 
30 8535 3795 MANITA RAI Female 59 171 30 

 
31 8493 3184 AAKANKSHYA REGMI Female 58 177 31 

32 8522 4068 NARIKA CHAUDHARY Female 57 218 32 

 
33 8218 3253 Shruti Acharya Female 57 225 33 

34 8583 4109 USHA RAI Female 56 244 34 

 
35 8644 3404 LELINA GHARTI MAGAR Female 54 292 35 

36 8311 3754 Pushpa Joshi Female 53 345 36 

 
37 8143 4311 SUSMITA SULU Female 52 366 37 

38 8622 3812 AMRITA ACHARYA Female 52 383 38 

 
39 8399 3258 LAKPA DOMA SHERPA Female 50 437 39 

 
40 8059 4519 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 50 471 40 

 
41 8529 3908 RITURAJ JHA Male 50 489 41 

 
Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8529 3908 RITURAJ JHA Male 50 489 1 

 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation:  Other School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

 
1 7981 3064 KANCHAN KUMARI SINGH Female 72 19 1 

2 8571 3048 AMISHA YADAV Female 61 125 2 

 
Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

1 8220 3887 USHA KC Female 73 13 1 

 
2 8203 3159 INDU BHATTARAI Female 73 14 2 

3 7947 4310 SMIRTI KANDEL Female 66 50 3 

 
4 8442 4224 JENISHA THAPA Female 66 55 4 

 
5 8204 4616 Bhagawati Gurung Female 63 87 5 

 
6 8403 4505 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 63 89 6 

 
7 8432 3135 Biddhya Ghimire Female 63 91 7 

8 8211 4091 MANJILA ADHIKARI Female 62 103 8 

 
9 8563 3131 BINITA GAIHRE Female 62 114 9 

10 8077 4329 SARITA BHUJEL Female 61 134 10 

 
11 8521 3261 SUDHA SINGH Female 61 136 11 

12 8535 3795 MANITA RAI Female 59 171 12 

 
13 8218 3253 Shruti Acharya Female 57 225 13 

14 8583 4109 USHA RAI Female 56 244 14 

 
15 8644 3404 LELINA GHARTI MAGAR Female 54 292 15 

16 8622 3812 AMRITA ACHARYA Female 52 383 16 

 
17 8059 4519 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 50 471 17 

 



 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Other School Group 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

 
1 7981 3064 KANCHAN KUMARI SINGH Female 72 19 1 

 
2 8564 3020 Kritika Chamlagain Female 70 25 2 

 
3 8613 3026 MONIKA REGMI Female 67 42 3 

 
4 8659 3883 ROJINA TAMANG Female 66 54 4 

 
5 8568 4545 GIMEE TOLCHHA RAI Female 65 62 5 

6 8674 3133 REJINA THING Female 61 123 6 

 
7 8571 3048 AMISHA YADAV Female 61 125 7 

8 8081 3451 SUBINA SHRESTHA Female 59 165 8 

 
9 8584 3410 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 59 168 9 

10 8522 4068 NARIKA CHAUDHARY Female 57 218 10 

 
11 8143 4311 SUSMITA SULU Female 52 366 11 

12 8399 3258 LAKPA DOMA SHERPA Female 50 437 12 

 
Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

  

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Rank 
MOEST Rank 

 
1 8204 4616 Bhagawati Gurung Female 63 87 1 

 
2 8403 4505 TRESHILA TAMANG Female 63 89 2 

 
3 8077 4329 SARITA BHUJEL Female 61 134 3 

4 8535 3795 MANITA RAI Female 59 171 4 

 
5 8583 4109 USHA RAI Female 56 244 5 

6 8644 3404 LELINA GHARTI MAGAR Female 54 292 6 

 
7 8059 4519 SHRITY PRAJAPATI Female 50 471 7 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    

 

SN MOEST RN 

Entrance 

Exam Roll 

No. 

Candidate's Name Gender 
Entrance 

Score 

Entrance 

Score 
MOEST Rank 

 
1 8319 3237 NANDINI GANESH Female 68 37 1 

 
2 8659 3883 ROJINA TAMANG Female 66 54 2 

 
3 8568 4545 GIMEE TOLCHHA RAI Female 65 62 3 

 
4 8249 3636 SUSMITA TACHAMO Female 63 80 4 

 
5 8674 3133 REJINA THING Female 61 123 5 

 
6 8081 3451 SUBINA SHRESTHA Female 59 165 6 

7 8584 3410 RAKSHYA PRADHANANGA Female 59 168 7 

 
8 8522 4068 NARIKA CHAUDHARY Female 57 218 8 

9 8143 4311 SUSMITA SULU Female 52 366 9 

 
10 8399 3258 LAKPA DOMA SHERPA Female 50 437 10 

 



 
 

 
 

 


